

## City of Somerville, Massachusetts

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 23-0462 **Version**: 1

Type: Order Status: Approved
File created: 3/21/2023 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/23/2023 Final action: 3/23/2023
Enactment date: 3/23/2023 Enactment #: 215065

Title: That the Commissioner of Public Works immediately remove the low hanging heavy cables dangling

above the sidewalk on Line Street, and report to this Council which entity is responsible for leaving the

wires in this condition.

Sponsors: Kristen Strezo Indexes: Public Works

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Line St

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2023	1	City Council	Approved	Pass

## Agenda Summary

That the Commissioner of Public Works immediately remove the low hanging heavy cables dangling above the sidewalk on Line Street, and report to this Council which entity is responsible for leaving the wires in this condition.

## Official Text

That the Commissioner of Public Works immediately remove the low hanging heavy cables dangling above the sidewalk on Line Street and report back to the City Council which entity operating within our city is responsible for leaving the wires in this dangerous condition.